Grandpa Klutz

Grandma Klutz

THEN

NOW

THEN

NOW

Granddad Clodhopper THEN

Granny Clodhopper

NOW

THEN

NOW

$92.312A

S92.322A

V05.00XA

Y93.01
Y¥92.85
Y¥99.0

M20.5X2
V05.00XS

S$61.411A
W26.8XXA

Y¥93.G1
Y¥92.511
Y99.0

L91.0
W26.8XXS

T63.011A

R20.0
Y93.01
Y¥92.821
Y99.8

M21.752
T63.011S

S53.032A
X58.XXXA
Y¥93.89
Y¥92.830
Y99.8

M24.422
X58.XXXS

Grandparents’ Goofs ANSWERS

Displaced fracture of first metatarsal bone, left foot, initial
encounter for closed fracture

Displaced fracture of second metatarsal bone, left foot, initial
encounter for closed fracture

Pedestrian on foot injured in collision with railway train or
railway vehicle in nontraffic accident, initial encounter
Activity, walking, marching, and hiking

Railroad track as the place of occurrence of the external cause
Civilian activity done for income or pay

Other deformities of toe(s) (acquired), left foot
Pedestrian on foot injured in collision with railway train or
railway vehicle in nontraffic accident, sequela

Laceration without foreign body of right hand, initial encounter
Contact with other sharp object(s), not elsewhere classified,

initial encounter

Activity, food preparation and clean up

Restaurant or café as the place of occurrence of the external cause
Civilian activity done for income or pay

Hypertrophic scar
Contact with other sharp object(s), not elsewhere classified, sequela

Toxic effect of rattlesnake venom, accidental (unintentional),
initial encounter

Anesthesia of skin

Activity, walking, marching, and hiking

Forest as the place of occurrence of the external cause
Other external cause status

Unequal limb length (acquired), left femur
Toxic effect of rattlesnake venom, accidental (unintentional),
sequela

Nursemaid’s elbow, left elbow, initial encounter

Exposure to other specified factors, initial encounter
Activity, other specified

Public park as the place of occurrence of the external cause
Other external cause status

Recurrent dislocation, left elbow
Exposure to other specified factors, sequela



