Grandparents' Goofs ANSWERS

Grandpa Klutz	THEN	S92.312A	Displaced fracture of first metatarsal bone, left foot, initial encounter for closed fracture
		S92.322A	Displaced fracture of second metatarsal bone, left foot, initial encounter for closed fracture
		V05.00XA	Pedestrian on foot injured in collision with railway train or railway vehicle in nontraffic accident, initial encounter
		Y93.01	Activity, walking, marching, and hiking
		Y92.85	Railroad track as the place of occurrence of the external cause
		Y99.0	Civilian activity done for income or pay
	NOW	M20.5X2	Other deformities of toe(s) (acquired), left foot
		V05.00XS	Pedestrian on foot injured in collision with railway train or
			railway vehicle in nontraffic accident, sequela
Grandma Klutz	THEN	S61.411A	Laceration without foreign body of right hand, initial encounter
		W26.8XXA	Contact with other sharp object(s), not elsewhere classified, initial encounter
		Y93.G1	Activity, food preparation and clean up
		Y92.511	Restaurant or café as the place of occurrence of the external cause
		Y99.0	Civilian activity done for income or pay
	NOW	L91.0	Hypertrophic scar
		W26.8XXS	Contact with other sharp object(s), not elsewhere classified, sequela
Granddad Clodhopper	THEN	T63.011A	Toxic effect of rattlesnake venom, accidental (unintentional),
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			initial encounter
		R20.0	Anesthesia of skin
		Y93.01	Activity, walking, marching, and hiking
		Y92.821 Y99.8	Forest as the place of occurrence of the external cause Other external cause status
	NOW	M21.752	Unequal limb length (acquired), left femur
		T63.011S	Toxic effect of rattlesnake venom, accidental (unintentional), sequela
			sequeia
Granny Clodhopper	THEN	S53.032A	Nursemaid's elbow, left elbow, initial encounter
		X58.XXXA	Exposure to other specified factors, initial encounter
		Y93.89	Activity, other specified
		Y92.830 Y99.8	Public park as the place of occurrence of the external cause Other external cause status
	NOW	M24.422	Recurrent dislocation, left elbow
		X58.XXXS	Exposure to other specified factors, sequela